



FAQ Document on Access to Research

2023

FAQs on the partnership (page 1 of 2)

- What is the Everest Group DTRA partnership?
 - Everest Group joins DTRA as a member in 2023. This partnership allows access to their curated clinical development technology research (access on this webpage: https://dtra.memberclicks.net/everest-group-partnership), as well as access to schedule time to meet with their life science experts/analysts through analyst inquiries
- Who has access to the research and analysts?
 - All existing DTRA members will have access to the research hosted on the webpage. Access to inquiries will be limited permissible up to 4 inquiries per quarter (up to 30-minute calls with the analysts)
- How do I access the research?
 - All the Everest Group research pertaining to clinical technology will be uploaded on this webpage: <u>https://dtra.memberclicks.net/everest-group-partnership</u>
 - Please note: Access to the research is for the DTRA members only. Do not circulate the research outside of your organization
- What is an inquiry?
 - DTRA members can ask the Everest Group analysts queries on the DCT space (technology, providers, trends, etc.).
 - The analysts can propose a call to walk the member through a call and/or share a document detailing their response to the inquiry
 - Depending on the information available, the analyst team may or may not be able to respond to the inquiry; any inquiry request that requires
 primary interviews, customized research, or violates existing NDAs may not be taken up by the Everest Group team

FAQs on the partnership (page 2 of 2)

- How do I access the analysts through an inquiry?
 - Please drop an email to the email ID: clinicaldevtech@everestgrp.com with the title: DTRA | Inquiry request and the ask in the email body
 - Please copy the following emails in your inquiry for visibility:
 - Sam Ewig <u>sam.ewig@everestgrp.com</u>
 - Secretariat DTRA <u>secretariat@dtra.org</u>
 - An analyst team member will respond back within 1-2 working days on an ETA for the response to your inquiry (you can expect a turnaround time of 5-7 working days, but this depends on the complexity of the request, availability in the analyst team, and other factors)
- Who is Everest Group?
 - Everest Group is a research firm that applies research to people's day-to-day business problems. They help business leaders confidently
 navigate today's market challenges, driving maximized operational and financial performance and transformative experiences.
 - The firm's deep expertise and tenacious research focused on technology, business processes, and engineering through the lenses of talent, sustainability, and sourcing delivers precise and action-oriented guidance.
 - Their problem-solving, forward-looking approach is designed around your journey, so you can make better business decisions.
 - One of the firm's focus areas is research around the intersection of clinical development and technology (e.g., clinical development platforms, decentralized clinical trials, clinical data & analytics platforms, etc.) and consists of a dedicated analyst team tracking the space





Stay connected

Website everestgrp.com

Social Media

- € @EverestGroup
- in @Everest Group
- @Everest Group
- ▶ @Everest Group

Blog everestgrp.com/blog Dallas (Headquarters) info@everestgrp.com +1-214-451-3000

Bangalore india@everestgrp.com +91-80-61463500

Delhi india@everestgrp.com +91-124-496-1000

London unitedkingdom@everestgrp.com +44-207-129-1318

Toronto canada@everestgrp.com +1-647-557-3475